Stratos GIGA B m lo

Page 1/ 86 20.03.2019



wilo

2161518 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-13/0,8-R1
2161517 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-19/1,2-R1
2161514 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,6-R1
2161516 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,9-R1
2161513 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,3-R1
2161515 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,6-R1
2161521 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-35/3,0-R1
2161512 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-38/3,0-R1
2161520 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-41/3,8-R1
2161511 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-45/3,8-R1
2161519 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-48/4,5-R1
2161510 Stratos GIGA B 32/1-51/4,5-R1
2161529 Stratos GIGA B 40/1-33/3,0-R1
2161528 Stratos GIGA B 40/1-38/3,8-R1
2161527 Stratos GIGA B 40/1-44/4,5-R1
2161524 Stratos GIGA B 50/1-8/0,6-R1

2161523 Stratos GIGA B 50/1-12/1,2-R1
2161522 Stratos GIGA B 50/1-17/1,9-R1
2161526 Stratos GIGA B 50/1-21/2,3-R1
2161525 Stratos GIGA B 50/1-27/3,0-R1
2161533 Stratos GIGA B 50/1-32/3,8-R1
2161532 Stratos GIGA B 50/1-37/5,0-R1
2161531 Stratos GIGA B 65/1-18/1,9-R1
2161530 Stratos GIGA B 65/1-22/3,0-R1
2161535 Stratos GIGA B 80/1-13/1,9-R1
2161534 Stratos GIGA B 80/1-18/3,2-R1
2161537 Stratos GIGA B 80/1-27/4,5-R1
2161536 Stratos GIGA B 80/1-32/5,6-R1

Page 2 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-51/4,5-R1 (2161510) W1l0

Page 3/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-51/4,5-R1 (2161510) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168969 Pump housing BL32-160/P165x98 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL32-160/P165x98 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125212 IMPELLER D.48/108/18X8,5 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.48/108/18X8,5 PPS FIN 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167823 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-51/4,5 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x118 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163720 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-51/4,5 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 4 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-51/4,5-R1 (2161510) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168993 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-51/4,5 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-51/4,5 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125222 SCREW M6X65 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 5/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-45/3,8-R1 (2161511) W1l0

Page 6 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-45/3,8-R1 (2161511) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168969 Pump housing BL32-160/P165x98 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL32-160/P165x98 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125212 IMPELLER D.48/108/18X8,5 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.48/108/18X8,5 PPS FIN 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167824 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-45/3,8 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x118 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163721 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-45/3,8 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 7 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-45/3,8-R1 (2161511) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168991 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-45/3,8 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-45/3,8 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125222 SCREW M6X65 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 8 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-38/3,0-R1 (2161512) W1l0

Page 9/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-38/3,0-R1 (2161512) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168969 Pump housing BL32-160/P165x98 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL32-160/P165x98 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125213 Impeller D.48/98/18X8,5 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.48/98/18X8,5 PPS fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167825 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-38/3,0 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x118 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163722 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-38/3,0 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 10/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-38/3,0-R1 (2161512) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168989 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-38/3,0 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-38/3,0 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125222 SCREW M6X65 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 11/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,3-R1 (2161513) W1l0

Page 12/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,3-R1 (2161513) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168969 Pump housing BL32-160/P165x98 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL32-160/P165x98 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125213 Impeller D.48/98/18X8,5 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.48/98/18X8,5 PPS fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167826 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,3 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x118 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163723 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,3 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 13/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,3-R1 (2161513) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168987 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,3 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,3 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125222 SCREW M6X65 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 14 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,6-R1 (2161514) W1l0

Page 15/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,6-R1 (2161514) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168969 Pump housing BL32-160/P165x98 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL32-160/P165x98 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125213 Impeller D.48/98/18X8,5 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.48/98/18X8,5 PPS fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167827 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,6 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x118 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163724 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,6 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 16/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,6-R1 (2161514) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168986 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,6 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,6 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125222 SCREW M6X65 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 17/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,6-R1 (2161515) W1l0

Page 18/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,6-R1 (2161515) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168165 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 32-125 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 32-125 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125214 IMPELLER D.57/91/18x12,9 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.57/91/18 PPS fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167828 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,6 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x109 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163725 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,6 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 19/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,6-R1 (2161515) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168171 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,6 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,6 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2168170 Screw M12x90 1SO4762 8.8(4 PIECES) 1
9 2125222 SCREW M6X65 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 20/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,9-R1 (2161516) W1l0

Page 21/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,9-R1 (2161516) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168165 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 32-125 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 32-125 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125214 IMPELLER D.57/91/18x12,9 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.57/91/18 PPS fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167829 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,9 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x109 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163726 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,9 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 22/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,9-R1 (2161516) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168172 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,9 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,9 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2168170 Screw M12x90 1SO4762 8.8(4 PIECES) 1
9 2125224 SCREW M6X60 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 23/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-19/1,2-R1 (2161517) W1l0

Page 24 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-19/1,2-R1 (2161517) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168165 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 32-125 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 32-125 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125214 IMPELLER D.57/91/18x12,9 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.57/91/18 PPS fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167830 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-19/1,2 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x109 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163727 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-19/1,2 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 25/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-19/1,2-R1 (2161517) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168173 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-19/1,2 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-19/1,2 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2168170 Screw M12x90 1SO4762 8.8(4 PIECES) 1
9 2125224 SCREW M6X60 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 26 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-13/0,8-R1 (2161518) W1l0

Page 27/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-13/0,8-R1 (2161518) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168165 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 32-125 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 32-125 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125214 IMPELLER D.57/91/18x12,9 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.57/91/18 PPS fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167831 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-13/0,8 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x109 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163728 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-13/0,8 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80S 2,2/2800 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 28 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-13/0,8-R1 (2161518) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168174 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-13/0,8 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-13/0,8 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2168170 Screw M12x90 1SO4762 8.8(4 PIECES) 1
9 2125224 SCREW M6X60 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 29/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-48/4,5-R1 (2161519) W1l0

Page 30/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-48/4,5-R1 (2161519) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168971 Pump housing BL32-160/P165x100 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL32-160/P165x100 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125215 IMPELLER D.57/108/18x10,3 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.57/108/18 Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167832 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-48/4,5 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x109 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163729 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-48/4,5 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 31/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-48/4,5-R1 (2161519) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168992 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-48/4,5 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-48/4,5 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125224 SCREW M6X60 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 32/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-41/3,8-R1 (2161520) W1l0

Page 33/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-41/3,8-R1 (2161520) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168971 Pump housing BL32-160/P165x100 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL32-160/P165x100 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125216 IMPELLER D.57/101,9/18x10,5 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.57/101,9/18 Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167833 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-41/3,8 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x109 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163730 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-41/3,8 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 34/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-41/3,8-R1 (2161520) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168990 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-41/3,8 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-41/3,8 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125224 SCREW M6X60 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 35/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 32/1-35/3,0-R1 (2161521) W1l0

Page 36/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-35/3,0-R1 (2161521) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168971 Pump housing BL32-160/P165x100 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL32-160/P165x100 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125216 IMPELLER D.57/101,9/18x10,5 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.57/101,9/18 Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167834 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 32/1-35/3,0 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x109 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163731 Motor Stratos GIGA B 32/1-35/3,0 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 37 /86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 32/1-35/3,0-R1 (2161521) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168988 Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-35/3,0 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 32/1-35/3,0 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125224 SCREW M6X60 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 38/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 50/1-17/1,9-R1 (2161522) W1l0

Page 39/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-17/1,9-R1 (2161522) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168166 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 50-160 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 50-160 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125217 IMPELLER D.73/109/18x16,5 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.73/109/18 PPS fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167835 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 50/1-17/1,9 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x103 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163732 Motor Stratos GIGA B 50/1-17/1,9 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 3,2/3000 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 40/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-17/1,9-R1 (2161522) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168175 Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-17/1,9 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-17/1,9 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125223 SCREW M12X80 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125225 SCREW M6X50 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 41/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 50/1-12/1,2-R1 (2161523) W1l0

Page 42/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-12/1,2-R1 (2161523) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168166 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 50-160 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 50-160 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1SO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125217 IMPELLER D.73/109/18x16,5 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1SO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.73/109/18 PPS fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1SO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167836 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 50/1-12/1,2 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x103 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163733 Motor Stratos GIGA B 50/1-12/1,2 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 3,2/3000 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 43/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-12/1,2-R1 (2161523) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168176 Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-12/1,2 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-12/1,2 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125223 SCREW M12X80 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125225 SCREW M6X50 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 44 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 50/1-8/0,6-R1 (2161524) W1l0

Page 45/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-8/0,6-R1 (2161524) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168166 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 50-160 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 50-160 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1SO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125217 IMPELLER D.73/109/18x16,5 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1SO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.73/109/18 PPS fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1SO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167837 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 50/1-8/0,6 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x103 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163734 Motor Stratos GIGA B 50/1-8/0,6 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 3,2/3000 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 46/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-8/0,6-R1 (2161524) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168177 Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-8/0,6 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-8/0,6 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125223 SCREW M12X80 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125225 SCREW M6X50 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 47 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 50/1-27/3,0-R1 (2161525) W1l0

Page 48/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-27/3,0-R1 (2161525) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168167 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 50-200 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 50-200 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125218 IMPELLER D.64/95/18x14 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.64/95/18 PPS Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167838 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 50/1-27/3,0 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x103 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163735 Motor Stratos GIGA B 50/1-27/3,0 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 49/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-27/3,0-R1 (2161525) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168178 Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-27/3,0 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-27/3,0 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125223 SCREW M12X80 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125225 SCREW M6X50 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 50/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 50/1-21/2,3-R1 (2161526) W1l0

Page 51/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-21/2,3-R1 (2161526) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168167 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 50-200 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 50-200 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125218 IMPELLER D.64/95/18x14 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > IMPELLER D.64/95/18 PPS Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167839 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 50/1-21/2,3 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x103 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163736 Motor Stratos GIGA B 50/1-21/2,3 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 52/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-21/2,3-R1 (2161526) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168179 Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-21/2,3 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-21/2,3 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125223 SCREW M12X80 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125225 SCREW M6X50 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 53/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 40/1-44/4,5-R1 (2161527) W1l0

Page 54 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 40/1-44/4,5-R1 (2161527) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168973 Pump housing B40/160-P165x104 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing B40/160-P165x104 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125219 IMPELLER D.62/108/18x13,8 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.62/108/18x13,8 Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167840 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 40/1-44/4,5 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x109 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163737 Motor Stratos GIGA B 40/1-44/4,5 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS90L 8,0/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125228 > Fan wheel FS90 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS90 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 30.04.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > 0-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2147407 Fan hood FS90 long KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > Fan hood FS90 long HED 9006 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 55/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 40/1-44/4,5-R1 (2161527) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168996 Module Stratos GIGA B 40/1-44/4,5 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 40/1-44/4,5 WILO 1
7.2 2148010 > Module cover FS90/100 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS90/100 Ral9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2148012 Screw M5X60 1SO4762 8.8(4 Piece) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 56 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 40/1-38/3,8-R1 (2161528) W1l0

Page 57 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 40/1-38/3,8-R1 (2161528) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168973 Pump housing B40/160-P165x104 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing B40/160-P165x104 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125219 IMPELLER D.62/108/18x13,8 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.62/108/18x13,8 Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167841 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 40/1-38/3,8 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x109 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163738 Motor Stratos GIGA B 40/1-38/3,8 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 58 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 40/1-38/3,8-R1 (2161528) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168995 Module Stratos GIGA B 40/1-38/3,8 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 40/1-38/3,8 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125224 SCREW M6X60 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 59/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 40/1-33/3,0-R1 (2161529) W1l0

Page 60/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 40/1-33/3,0-R1 (2161529) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168973 Pump housing B40/160-P165x104 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing B40/160-P165x104 16 WILO 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2 2125220 IMPELLER D.62/101/18x13,8 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.62/101/18x13,8 Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167842 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 40/1-33/3,0 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.112/140x109 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2125290 > PROTECTING SHEET/FIXING R53x52x38 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163739 Motor Stratos GIGA B 40/1-33/3,0 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 4,5/4600 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 61/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 40/1-33/3,0-R1 (2161529) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168994 Module Stratos GIGA B 40/1-33/3,0 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 40/1-33/3,0 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125221 SCREW M12x100 ISO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2125224 SCREW M6X60 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 62 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 65/1-22/3,0-R1 (2161530) W1l0

Page 63/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 65/1-22/3,0-R1 (2161530) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168975 Pump housing BL65-200/P165x123 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL65-200/P165x123 16 WILO 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2 2147398 Impeller D.82/124,3/6,9°/18 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.82/124,3/6,9°/18 OL.PPS Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167843 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 65/1-22/3,0 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.143/146x102 FF165 GG KTL 1
4.2 2147405 > Protecting sheet/Fixing R74/72x27 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163740 Motor Stratos GIGA B 65/1-22/3,0 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 3,2/3000 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 64 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 65/1-22/3,0-R1 (2161530) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168998 Module Stratos GIGA B 65/1-22/3,0 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 65/1-22/3,0 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125223 SCREW M12X80 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2148013 Screw M6X40 1SO4762 8.8(4 Pieces) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 65/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 65/1-18/1,9-R1 (2161531) W1l0

Page 66 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 65/1-18/1,9-R1 (2161531) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168975 Pump housing BL65-200/P165x123 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL65-200/P165x123 16 WILO 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2 2147399 Impeller D.82/115/6,9°/18 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.82/115/6,9°/18 OL.PPS Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167844 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 65/1-18/1,9 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.143/146x102 FF165 GG KTL 1
4.2 2147405 > Protecting sheet/Fixing R74/72x27 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163741 Motor Stratos GIGA B 65/1-18/1,9 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS80L 3,2/3000 Giga 1
5.2 2125301 > FAN WHEEL FS80 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS80 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.12.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2125210 FAN HOOD FS80 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > FAN HOUSING FS80 RAL9006 HED 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 67 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 65/1-18/1,9-R1 (2161531) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168997 Module Stratos GIGA B 65/1-18/1,9 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 65/1-18/1,9 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125223 SCREW M12X80 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2148013 Screw M6X40 1SO4762 8.8(4 Pieces) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 68 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 50/1-37/5,0-R1 (2161532) W1l0

Page 69/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-37/5,0-R1 (2161532) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168168 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 50-125 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 50-125 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2 2147400 Impeller D.77/127/18 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.77/127/18 OL.PPS Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167845 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 50/1-37/5,0 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.136/180x95 P215 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2147405 > Protecting sheet/Fixing R74/72x27 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163742 Motor Stratos GIGA B 50/1-37/5,0 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS90L 5,5/2900 Giga 1
5.2 2125228 > Fan wheel FS90 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS90 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 30.04.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > 0-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2147407 Fan hood FS90 long KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > Fan hood FS90 long HED 9006 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 70/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-37/5,0-R1 (2161532) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168180 Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-37/5,0 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-37/5,0 WILO 1
7.2 2148010 > Module cover FS90/100 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS90/100 Ral9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2094435 SCREW M12X30 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2094435 SCREW M12X30 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 71/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 50/1-32/3,8-R1 (2161533) W1l0

Page 72/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-32/3,8-R1 (2161533) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168168 Pump housing Stratos GIGA B 50-125 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing GIGA B 50-125 16 cpl.WILO 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2 2147401 Impeller D.77/119/18 PPS KIT 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.77/119/18 OL.PPS Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167846 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 50/1-32/3,8 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.136/180x95 P215 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2147405 > Protecting sheet/Fixing R74/72x27 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163743 Motor Stratos GIGA B 50/1-32/3,8 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS90L 5,5/2900 Giga 1
5.2 2125228 > Fan wheel FS90 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS90 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 30.04.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > 0-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2147407 Fan hood FS90 long KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > Fan hood FS90 long HED 9006 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 73/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 50/1-32/3,8-R1 (2161533) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168181 Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-32/3,8 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 50/1-32/3,8 WILO 1
7.2 2148010 > Module cover FS90/100 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS90/100 Ral9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2094435 SCREW M12X30 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2094435 SCREW M12X30 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 74 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 80/1-18/3,2-R1 (2161534) W1l0

Page 75/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 80/1-18/3,2-R1 (2161534) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168977 Pump housing BL80-160/P215x140 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL80-160/P215x140 16 WILO 1
1.2 2140435 > 0O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2 2179046 Impeller D.100/153/18 PPS Ack.KIT 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.100/153/18 OL.PPS Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167847 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 80/1-18/3,2 KIT 1
4.1 > Lantern D.164/180x90 P215 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2147405 > Protecting sheet/Fixing R74/72x27 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163744 Motor Stratos GIGA B 80/1-18/3,2 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS90L 4,1/2100 Giga 1
5.2 2125228 > Fan wheel FS90 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS90 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 30.04.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > 0-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2147409 Fan hood FS90 short KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > Fan hood FS90 short HED 9006 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 76 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 80/1-18/3,2-R1 (2161534) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2169000 Module Stratos GIGA B 80/1-18/3,2 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 80/1-18/3,2 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2094435 SCREW M12X30 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2094435 SCREW M12X30 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 77 / 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 80/1-13/1,9-R1 (2161535) W1l0

Page 78 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 80/1-13/1,9-R1 (2161535) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168977 Pump housing BL80-160/P215x140 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing BL80-160/P215x140 16 WILO 1
1.2 2140435 > 0O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2 2179045 Impeller D.100/141/18 PPS Ack.KIT 1
1.2 2140435 > O-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.100/141/18 OL.PPS Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167848 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 80/1-13/1,9 KIT 1
4.1 > Lantern D.164/180x90 P215 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2147405 > Protecting sheet/Fixing R74/72x27 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163745 Motor Stratos GIGA B 80/1-13/1,9 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS90L 4,1/2100 Giga 1
5.2 2125228 > Fan wheel FS90 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS90 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 30.04.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > 0-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2147409 Fan hood FS90 short KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > Fan hood FS90 short HED 9006 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 79/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 80/1-13/1,9-R1 (2161535) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2168999 Module Stratos GIGA B 80/1-13/1,9 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 80/1-13/1,9 WILO 1
7.2 2125226 > MODULE COVER FS80/90 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS80/90 RAL9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2094435 SCREW M12X30 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2094435 SCREW M12X30 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 80/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 80/1-32/5,6-R1 (2161536) W1l0

Page 81/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 80/1-32/5,6-R1 (2161536) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168979 Pump housing B80/200-P215x125 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing B80/200-P215x125 16 WILO 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2 2179048 Impeller D.87/128/18 PPS Ack.KIT 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.87/128/18 OL.PPS Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167849 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 80/1-32/5,6 KIT 1
4.1 > Lantern D.136/180x95 FF215 KTL 1
4.2 2147405 > Protecting sheet/Fixing R74/72x27 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163746 Motor Stratos GIGA B 80/1-32/5,6 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS100S 8,0/2800 Giga 1
5.2 2147406 > Fan FS100 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS100 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 31.07.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2147408 Fan hood FS100 KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > Fan hood FS100 HED 9006 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 82/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 80/1-32/5,6-R1 (2161536) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2169002 Module Stratos GIGA B 80/1-32/5,6 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 80/1-32/5,6 WILO 1
7.2 2148010 > Module cover FS90/100 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS90/100 Ral9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2125223 SCREW M12X80 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2148013 Screw M6X40 1SO4762 8.8(4 Pieces) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 83/ 86 20.03.2019



Stratos GIGA B 80/1-27/4,5-R1 (2161537) W1l0

Page 84 / 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 80/1-27/4,5-R1 (2161537) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

1 2168979 Pump housing B80/200-P215x125 16 KIT 1
1.1 > Pump housing B80/200-P215x125 16 WILO 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2 2179047 Impeller D.87/121/18 PPS Ack.KIT 1
1.2 2158263 > O-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
2.1 > Impeller D.87/121/18 OL.PPS Fin 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
3 2125211 MECH.SEAL MG12/24 AQ1EGG GIGA KIT 1
1.2 2122290 > O-RING 104,37x3,53 1ISO3601B EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2158263 > 0-Ring 1D.126,59x3,53 EPDM VP. 1
1.2 2140435 > 0-Ring 151,99x3,53 7EP1197 VP. 1
2.2 2125289 > NUT M10/M16x1 1.4122 VP. 1
3.1 2127431 > MECHANICAL SEAL MG12/24-G60 AQ1EGG VP. 1
L20 2158414 > Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
4 2167850 Lantern Stratos GIGA B 80/1-27/4,5 KIT 1
4.1 > LANTERN D.136/180x95 P215 FF165 KTL 1
4.2 2147405 > Protecting sheet/Fixing R74/72x27 KIT 1
4.3 2027201 > BLOWGUN R1/8" VP. 1
5 2163747 Motor Stratos GIGA B 80/1-27/4,5 KIT 1
5.1 > MOTOR 2 FS90L 5,5/2900 Giga 1
5.2 2125228 > Fan wheel FS90 KIT 1
5.21 >> FAN FS90 1
5.22 2125302 >> CORRUGATED SLEEVE RING BN15-514 VP. 1

Note: bis/to/a 30.04.2017

5.3 2125303 > THROWER D.44/23x3 VP. 1
5.4 2125299 > EYELET/SCREW Stratos GIGA(2 PIECES) 1
5.5 2147361 > 0-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6 2147407 Fan hood FS90 long KIT 1
5.6 2125298 > SPACER M8 Stratos GIGA (3 PIECES) 1
6.1 > Fan hood FS90 long HED 9006 1
6.2 2125291 > DAMPING (6 PIECES) 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1

Page 85/ 86 20.03.2019



|
Stratos GIGA B 80/1-27/4,5-R1 (2161537) m o

Article no. Description Quantity

7 2169001 Module Stratos GIGA B 80/1-27/4,5 KIT
5.5 2147361 > O-Ring ID.56X4,0 EPDM 70SR. VP. 1
6.3 2125304 > SCREW AP40X14/9 (6 PIECES) 1
7.1 > Module Stratos GIGA B 80/1-27/4,5 WILO 1
7.2 2148010 > Module cover FS90/100 KIT 1
7.21 >> MODULE COVER FS90/100 Ral9006+DT. 1
7.22 2125295 >> SCREW Z40X16/8 WN5411 EJOT PT (6 PIECES) 1
7.3 2120047 > CABLE CONNECTION M12x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.4 2120048 > CABLE CONNECTION M16x1,5/5 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.5 2120049 > CABLE CONNECTION M20x1,5/6 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.6 2120050 > CABLE CONNECTION M25x1,5/8 cpl.TL5 VP. 1
7.7 2125297 > SCREW M5X12 DIN912 8.8 ZN (4 PIECES) 1
7.8 2057978 > RONDELLE A5,3 DIN6797 FST ZN (4 PIECES) 1
8 2094435 SCREW M12X30 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
9 2094435 SCREW M12X30 1SO4762 8.8 (4 PIECES) 1
L20 2158414 Weicon Anti-Seize 5g VP. 1
W3 2125294 ASSEMBLY AID Stratos GIGA KIT 1
> ASSEMBLY BOLT M12/D.13x91 2
> Screw M10X25 1SO4017 8.8 ZN 2

Page 86/ 86 20.03.2019


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Stratos GIGA B
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-51/4,5-R1 (2161510)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-45/3,8-R1 (2161511)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-38/3,0-R1 (2161512)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,3-R1 (2161513)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,6-R1 (2161514)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-32/2,6-R1 (2161515)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-25/1,9-R1 (2161516)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-19/1,2-R1 (2161517)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-13/0,8-R1 (2161518)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-48/4,5-R1 (2161519)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-41/3,8-R1 (2161520)
	Stratos GIGA B 32/1-35/3,0-R1 (2161521)
	Stratos GIGA B 50/1-17/1,9-R1 (2161522)
	Stratos GIGA B 50/1-12/1,2-R1 (2161523)
	Stratos GIGA B 50/1-8/0,6-R1 (2161524)
	Stratos GIGA B 50/1-27/3,0-R1 (2161525)
	Stratos GIGA B 50/1-21/2,3-R1 (2161526)
	Stratos GIGA B 40/1-44/4,5-R1 (2161527)
	Stratos GIGA B 40/1-38/3,8-R1 (2161528)
	Stratos GIGA B 40/1-33/3,0-R1 (2161529)
	Stratos GIGA B 65/1-22/3,0-R1 (2161530)
	Stratos GIGA B 65/1-18/1,9-R1 (2161531)
	Stratos GIGA B 50/1-37/5,0-R1 (2161532)
	Stratos GIGA B 50/1-32/3,8-R1 (2161533)
	Stratos GIGA B 80/1-18/3,2-R1 (2161534)
	Stratos GIGA B 80/1-13/1,9-R1 (2161535)
	Stratos GIGA B 80/1-32/5,6-R1 (2161536)
	Stratos GIGA B 80/1-27/4,5-R1 (2161537)


